FORM CWM #61 Page 1

NATIONAL ORGANIZATION
SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR
CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM

Type of Memorial (check all applicable)

__ Monument with Sculpture __ without Sculpture ___ with Cannon standalone Cannon
____Historical Marker Plaque ___ Other ( flag pole, G.A.R. buildings, stained glass windows, etc.)
Affiliation

GAR MOLLUS SUVCW WRC ASUVCW

LGAR DUVCW Other

If known, record name and number of post, camp, corps, auxiliary, tent, circle or appropriate information of other groups:
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Original Dedication Date May 30, 2009 Please consult any/all newspaper archives for a local paper's article
that would have information on the first dedication ceremony and/or other facts on the memorial. Please submit a copy of your findings
with full identification of the paper & date of publication. Thank you.

Location
The Memorial is currently located at:
Street/Road address or site location 1300 S Buffalo Soldier Trail

Southern Arizona Veterans Memorial Cemetery

GPS Coordinates

City/Village &/or Township Sierra Vista
County Cochise State Arizona Zip Codess635

The front of the Memorial faces: ~ North  South  East  West

Government Body, Agency, or Individual Owner
Name The State of Arizona

Dept./Div. The Arizona Department of Veterans' Services
Street Address 3839 N 3rd St

City Phoenix State Arizona Zip Code 85012
Contact Person Telephone (602 ) 255-3373 ext
Is Memorial on the National Register of Historic Places ___ Yes No ID # if known

For Monuments with/without sculpture:
Physical Details

Material of Monument or base under a Sculpture or Cannon = ____ Stone____ Concrete Metal Other
If known, name specific material (color of granite, marble, etc.)

Material of the Sculpture Stone Concrete Metal Other s it hollow or solid?
If known, name specific material (color of granite, marble, etc.)

>This form may be photocopied.< ©2007-2015 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation



FORM CWM #61 Page 2

For Historic Marker or Plaque:

Material of Plaque or Historical Marker / Tablet = Standstone

ons with/without monument:

Material of Cannon = Iron Type of Cannon (if known)

Rifled YES NO

Markings: Muzzle ing/Breech
Left Trunion

Is inert ammunition a part

epartment monuments officer’s use: Cannon on list of known ordnance]

For Other Memorials: (flag pole, G.A.R. buildings, stained glass windows, etc.)
What best describes the memorial

Materials of the Memorial

Complete for All Memorials
Approximate Dimensions (indicate unit of measure) - taken from tallest / widest points

28in Height 24in Width 1in Depth or Diameter

For Memorials with multiple Sculptures, please record this information on a separate sheet of paper for each statue (service, pose, etc)
and attach to this form. Please describe the "pose" of each statue and any weapons/implements involved (in case your photos become
separated from this form). Thank you!

Markings/Inscriptions (on stone-work / metal-work of monument, base, sculpture)

Maker or Fabricator mark / name? If so, give name & location found Black Rose Etching in Huachuca City

Please attach legible photographs of all text &/or Record the text in the space below. Please use the addendum —
narrative sheet if necessary.

Grand Army of the Republic

Fraternity Charity Loyalty

Negley Post, No. 1 Burnside Post, No. 2
Tucson, A. T. Tombstone, A. T.

Honor the Noble Dead
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War
May 30, 2009

>This form may be photocopied.< ©2007-2015 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation.



FORM CWM #61 Page 3

Environmental Setting
(The general vicinity and immediate locale surrounding a memorial can play a major role in its overall condition.)

Type of Location

__ Cemetery ____Park __ Plaza/Courtyard __ "Town Square" ___ Post Office
____School _ Municipal Building __ State Capitol ____ Courthouse ___ College Campus
____ Traffic Circle ___ Library Other:

General Vicinity
___Rural (low population, openland) _ Suburban (residential, near city)  Town __ Urban / Metropolitan

Immediate Locale (check as many as may apply)
___Industrial __ Commercial ____ Street/Roadside within 20 feet  Tree Covered (overhanging branches)
Protected from the elements (canopy or enclosure, indoors)  Protected from the public (fence or other barrier)

Any other significant environmental factor

[To detail the condition of a monument used the addendum form for Monument’s Condition]

Supplemental Background Information

In addition to your on-site survey, any additional information you can provide on the described Memorial will be welcomed.
Please label each account with its source (author, title, publisher, date, pages). Topics include any reference to the points
listed on this questionnaire, plus any previous conservation treatments - or efforts to raise money for treatment.

Addendums attached to this electronic file are the Monument’s Condition and the Narrative forms. Only the Monument’s
Condition form is required if you are requesting grant money using form CWM-62 SUVCW Memorial Grant Application

Form and Instructions.

Thank you.

Inspector Identification Date of On-site Survey Feb 24, 2022
Your Name Avery Frantz
Address 28655 N 68th Ave
City Peoria State Az Zip Code 85383

Telephone () E-Mail I

Are you a member of the Allied Orders of the G.A.R.? If so, which one?
"Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, Dept of the Southwest

Please send this completed form to:
Walt Busch, PDC, Chair
1240 Konert Valley Dr.
Fenton, MO 63026

Thank you for your help, and attention to detail.

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War = Civil War Memorials Committee.

>This form may be photocopied.< ©2007-2015 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation



FORM CWM #61 ADDENDUM 2 Page OF

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR
CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM
ADDENDUM — NARRATIVE

[Generally used to record the text of monuments, but may be used for any other useful information, such as if the monument has been moved or if you have information
about the day of dedication. May repeat use of page as often as necessary. |

The Memorial is currently located at:
Street/Road address or site location 1300 S Buffalo Soldier Trail
GPS Coordinates

City/Village and/or Township Sierra Vista
County Cochise State Arizona Zip Code 85635

TEXT

The GAR marker is at the South Cemetery gate I believe. Back in 2010, 60
bodies from the defunct Ft Lowell cemetery were reburied at the new cemetery.
This included many Indian War veterans who ended up being Union and
Confederates. Though, they are all marked as unknown as there is no record on

who is in what grave, but that they are all just veterans.

Inspector’s Name Date
ADDENDUM FORM CWM #61 >This form may be photocopied.< ©2007-2015 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation.







SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL FUND REQUEST

(FORM CWM #62) _
Requester Information

CAMP AND DEPARTMENT NAME: Picacho Peak Camp #1 - Camp at Large - John Conrad, Camp Commander

(Please print or type)
ADDRESS: 33214N.61stSt.

+

CITY: Scottsdale

STATE: AZ ZIP CODE :85262-8206

NAME OF CONTACT PERSON: Stephen Siemsen‘_

CITY: Huachuca City

STATE: Arizona ZIP CODE2®%¢16

prongs): TN e-wa I

Memorial or Monument Information

NAME OF MEMORIAL.: GAR Flagstone Memorial

LOCATION: (Name and address of cemetery or other location description, such as, corner of 3u and Lincoln Street)

Ft. Huachuca National Cemetery

WHEN WAS IT BUILT: "

Federal Government

WHO OWNS IT:




WHO IS FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR I[T: Ft.Huachuca Cemetery

ARE MATCHING FUNDS AVAILABLENo FROM WHERE:

ARE OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS AVAILABLE:’* FROM WHERE;

A wall is being built around soldiers that the US Army Reserve is paying for

AMOUNT BEING REQUESTED: *'**%

DESCRIBE WORK THAT THESE FUNDS ARE NEEDED FOR: (Be specific, use back if necessary)

Purchase and place the stone

WHO EVALUATED THE NEED FOR THE WORK AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS:

Michael McDonald and Stephen Siemsen, GAR Historian and member of SUVCW

WHO WILL DO THE WORK DESCRIBED AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS:

Black Rose Etching Memorials

WHO WILL RECEIVE THE FUNDS IF GRANTED: Black Rose Etching - P.0. Box 4843 - Huachuca City, AZ 85616 Att. Michaeu_




Brad Schall
From: - Siemsen, Stephen H CIv OSD I

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2008 12:55 PM
To: I ©suvew.org
Subject: Memorial Fund Question

Bro. Schall
I have a short question, but first please read the long introduction:

The remains of 70 19th-Century soldiers buried in what is now downtown Tucson between 1862
- 1878 were uncovered during a construction project. The remains have been studied and old
records' researched in an effort to identify as many as possible. 20 of the soldiers were
members of the "California Column" that crossed from California to Texas during the Civil
War, the remainder are from the Indian War period. On May 15th, 2009, the remains will
travel from the research facility in Tucson in an escorted convoy to the Southern Arizona
Veterans' Memorial Cemetery in Sierra Vista, where I live. They will be buried on May 16th
with full military honors in a special section of the cemetery that is surrounded by a
stone and wrought-iron inclosure. To cover the cost of the wall, individuals can buy an
inscribed 4x8-inch brick for $100; organizations can purchase an inscribed 8x8 brick for
$500.

Question: As the Memorial Grant Committee Chairman, do you consider the purchase of an 8x8
brick to fall within the purviews of the SUVCW's Civil War Memorial/Monument Fund?

Since I am already involved in this project, I would make sure that the SUVCW brick was
located in the walkway adjacent to the Civil War Union soldier's graves.

FC&L,

Stephen Siemsen
Life Member, SUVCW
Sierra Vista, AZ
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Brad Schall

From: Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD GGG
Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2008 12:50 PM

To: Brad Schall; |l 2gc0glemail.com

Cc: Eric J. Schmicke ; Robert Petrovak; Dave V. Medert, CIC
Subject: GAR Memorial Fund Question

Bro. Schall,

My question regarding the "memorial brick" was a bit premature. When I spoke to the
Cemetery Administrator, Mr. Joe Larson, about placing a memorial brick in the walkway next
to the Civil War soldiers' graves, he responded by suggesting we install a plague or
marker on a stand or support next to the walkway. I returned the next day with a draft for
a 24x18-inch stone marker, which he approved, and today (17th) I received a 'ball-park"
estimate from a stone engraver of $200. This is less than the cost of a brick! The marker
would be installed next to the graves of the 14 'California Column' Civil War soldiers who
died while on active duty. All the soldiers are to receive the correct up-right government
headstones.

The soldiers were discovered in an old military cemetery found during a construction
project in Tucson. The other 56 graves will contain 53 Indian War soldiers and 3 Indian
Scouts. All 70 soldiers are to be interred en masse on Saturday, May 16th, 2009, in a
separate historical "19th-Century veterans' cemetery”. This historical cemetery will
eventually be surrounded by a low stone wall topped with a wrought-iron fence. There will
be a flag-pole and a monument with the names of the soldiers whose individual remains
could not be identified. Plans are to fly a 36-star or 37-star flag over this cemetery.
There will be space remaining in this cemetery in the event the remains of any other 19th-
Century soldiers are found.

Veterans' and Heritage Groups are encouraged to send representatives or color guards
(psssst! The SCV is sending onel!!!). There is also an open call for any and all CW and
Indian War reenactors. I have extended an invitation to the SUVCW's Arizona-at-Large
Picacho Peak Camp in Phoenix. I have organized a small group of old reenactors (and
veterans) to portray the color guard of the Burnside Post, G.A.R.

I learned of the reinternment project while researching the Burnside Post, G.A.R.,
Tombstone, Arizona. I completed a survey of the G.A.R. monument th#&t stands in the
Tombstone Cemetery and submitted it to Bro. Tucker, the National CW Memorials Officer. The
monument is in excellent condition, but the cemetery records are in shambles. I have
identified with certainty two unmarked graves and have found nine other GAR members who
were buried in the GAR section that remain "unlocated" because no supporting documents can
be found identifying their exact plot--several of which are unmarked. This may call for
another plaque, listing the names of these veterans, that can be installed near the
present G.A.R. monument. Please have Brothers with any information on Burnside Post,
Tombstone, Arizona, forward the same to me.

When I return home this evening I will forward all recipients a photo of the Tombstone
G.A.R. monument and the draft for the cemetery plaque.

I remain yours in FC&L,

Bro. Stephen Siemsen
Lincoln-Cushing Camp 2, Washington, DC
(residing in Sierra Vista, AZ)

————— Original Message -—-—-
From: Brad Schall <
Date: Friday, December 12, 2008 17:17
Subject: RE: Memorial Fund Question

To: "'Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD'" -
Cc: "Eric J. schmicke " || G :obert Petrovak _

N oave V. MederT, L

1
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Brother Siemsen,

Tell me what the wall has on it? Will there be a marking identifying
the soldiers in the Cemetery? We don't buy bricks but we do fund
Memorials that have walls, a brick might be able to fit into that
description.

Do you have

a design of the wall and the coat?

I'm familiar with General Carlton (We have a Nevada SUVCW Camp named
after him), the California Column and the invasion of New Mexico by
Sibley.

(Sibley wife much more interesting than he) Peticolas journal is a
good read and the battle of Glorieta was interesting.

Is Dr. Don Albert's involved with the project? I met him several
years ago while visiting the Glorieta Battlefield. I understand they
have done some good work there the last few years.

I will see what I can do to help.

Are you one of the SUVCW Brothers interested in setting up a Camp in
New Mexico or do you belong to the Camp at Large in Arizona.

Keep in touch.
Fraternally,

Brad Schall, PDC
Grant Committee, Chairman

————— Original Message-—----

From: Siemsen. Stephen H CIV 0OSD
[mailto:

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2008 12:55 PM
To: H:suvcw.org

Subject: Memorial Fund Question

Bro. Schall
it

I have a short question, but first please read the long introduction:

The remains of 70 19th-Century soldiers buried in what is now downtown
Tucson between 1862 - 1878 were uncovered during a construction
project. The remains have been studied and old records researched in
an effort to identify as many as possible. 20 of the soldiers were
members of the "California Column" that crossed from California to
Texas during the Civil War, the remainder are from the Indian War
period. On May 15th, 2009, the remains will travel from the research
facility in Tucson in an.escortedconvoy to the Arizona Southern
Veterans' Memorial Cemetery in Sierra Vista, where I live. They will
be buried on May 16th with full military honors in a special section
of the cemetery that is surrounded by a stone and wrought-iron
inclosure. To cover the cost of the wall, individuals can buy an
inscribed 4x8-inch brick for $100; organizations can purchase an
inscribed 8x8 brick for $500.

Question: As the Memorial Grant Committee Chairman, do you consider
the purchase of an 8x8 brick to fall within the purviews of the
SUVCW's Civil War Memorial/Monument Fund?

Since I am already involved in this project, I would make sure that
the SUVCW brick was located in the walkway adjacent to the Civil War
Union soldier's graves.

FC&L,



> Stephen Siemsen
> Life Member, SUVCW
> Sierra Vista, AZ

v

>
>
>




Brad Schall
From: Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD_

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2008 7:27 AM
To: Brad Schall
Subject: Arizona GAR Posts

Brother Schall,

Nagley Post was No. 1, the first GAR Post organized in Arizona Territory, sometime in
1881. Burnside Post was No. 2 and received its charter in late 1881, very shortly after
Gen. Burnside's death, hence its name. The GAR's Arizona Department was merged with CA/NEV
Dept. in the 1890's when Arizona's membership declined and the Posts were assigned new
CA/NEV Dept. numbers, this is why I did not include the numbers on the plaque. I have no
information as to when the post's closed. Where did you get the years for Nagley? Perhaps
1897 was when it became part of the CA/NEV Dept.?

I gleaned this information from the SUVCW's GAR webpage and the Library of Congress' GAR
website. As far as I know, there is no history of the Burnside Post. Tombstone had two
fires and when the mines played out the town's population plummeted. I have not researched
Nagley, but I did find some pictures of the post's members in the Arizona Historical
Society's collection while researching Burnside Post.

I designed the marker not only as a memorial to the California Column soldiers, but also
as a memorial to Tucson's Nagley Post (where the remains were discovered) and Tombstone's
Burnside Post (the post closest to the new cemetery and site of a GAR monument). That is
also why I used "A.T." (Arizona Territory) instead of today's "AZ". Perhaps it would be a
good idea to add the initial post numbers and the years the posts existed, if this can be
determined before the 16th of May.

I am currently compiling a list of all known Burnside Post members from newspaper articles
and obituaries that appeared in the Tombstone 'Epitaph' and 'Prospector' from the years
1881 until 1910. Almost 5,000 editions of the two papers have been scanned and are TEXT
SEARCHABLE, but I can only access them at the Univ. of AZ Library's main reading room in
Tucson, so this will take some time...

Stephen Siemsen £

————— Original Message —=—-—--—

From: Brad Schall [N
Date: Tuesday, December 16, 2008 19:59
Subject: RE: GAR Memorial Fund Question

To: 'Stephen Siemsen' NN, '"'Siemsen, Stephen H CIV 0OSD'"
]
Cc: "'Eric J. Schmicke'* - ' :obert petrovak' [N

Brother Siemsen,

Got it this time.

Do you have histories of the Nagley Post & Burnside Post? If you do
it would be nice to have:

Nagley Post (the number) Tucson, A.T.

1897-1926

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVYV
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Side note, means nothing but my Great Uncle Andrew Jackson Schall with
the 51st Pennsylvania fought along side General Nagley at the Battle
of Fair Oaks in 1862. General Nagley home is a museum now in San
Jose, CA.

I like the new proposal and will support the concept.
Fraternally,

Brad Schall, PDC
+

From: Stephen Siemsen |

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2008 6:25 PM

To: Siemsen, Stephen H CIV 0OSD

Cc: Brad Schall; Eric J. Schmicke; Robert Petrovak; Dave V.
Medert, CIC

Subject: Re: GAR Memorial Fund Question

I converted the file to a jpeg and that appears to be working.

Steve




srand Army of the Republic

Fraternity Charity Loyalty

Burnside P«
- Tombstone, /

R

+agley Post
icson, A. T.

Honor the Noble Dead

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War



Brad Schall

From: Siemsen, Stephen H Mr cv 0D

Sent: Thursday, January 29, 2009 10:58 AM
To: Brad Schall
Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

Bro. Schall

You should have received an image of the proposed marker and an email from Joe Larson,
Cemetery Administrator, indicating that the proposed GAR marker would be acceptable and
allowed to be installed in the cemetery. I would like to dedicate the marker on May 30th.
Do you require a printed copy of the invoice or can you just print the attachment of the
estimat’e from Michael at Black Rose Etching?

Once Mike completes the marker I will need to have a mounting bracket made, the cost of
which will be my donation to this project.

Should Mike go ahead with the marker and then submit a bill directly to you for payment
once it is completed?

Please advise.

Stephen Siemsen

————— Original Message ——-—-—-
From: Stephen Siemsen <
Date: Friday, January 9, 2009 14:17
Subject: Fwd: Black Rose Etchina GAR Ouote

To: Brad Schall , "Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD"
<stephen.siemsen@us.army.mil>

Brother Schall, 4

Please review the attached quote and plaque designs. I know it costs a
little more, but proposal no. 2 looks pretty sharp! Please advise as
to my next step in bringing this project to completion.

The SUVCW camp in Las Vegas plans to attend and is considering
donating 18 Civil War flag-holders for the graves.

Yours in FC&L,

Brother Stephen Siemsen

—————————— Forwarded message ~=———=——===—

From: Michael at Black Rose Etching <

Date: Wed, Jan 7, 2009 at 5:20 PM

Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

To: Stephen Siemsen <

Good Morning Steve,

Good catch on the date — better to find it now than after it is etched
in stone. J Corrected copies attached.

VVVVVYVY VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVYVYVV

I have attached the two design layouts and associated quote for the
1



Grand Army of the Republic flagstone memorial marker.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a quote and unique artwork to
honor the GAR.

I look forward to hearing from you.
*Sincerely, *

*Micgael*

*Black Rose Etching*

FVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYVVY

> *(520) 456-1526*
>
> *({520) 456-9499 fax*




Brad Schall

From: Siemsen, Stephen H Mr CIV OSD _

Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2009 3:12 Pm

co beascar ™™
Cc: Brad Schail;

Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

Bro. Schall,

I am giving Michael a $50 deposit today to begin work on Option 1 (natural stone $185.68).
Please realize that this estimate includes $10.68 Az Sales Tax (6.1%). Can the SUVCW use
their I'RS Tax Exemption to avoid paying the tax? If so, Michael will need that number for
the final receipt. You may consider my deposit as a donation to the SUVCW.

Stephen Siemsen

————— Original Message =-—==-

From: Stephen Siemsen

Date: Friday, January 9, 2009 14:17

Subject: Fwd: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

To: Brad Schall I, "Sicmsen, Stephen H CIV 0SD"

Brother Schall,

Please review the attached quote and plaque designs. I know it costs a
little more, but proposal no. 2 looks pretty sharp! Please advise as
to my next step in bringing this project to completion.

The SUVCW camp in Las Vegas plans to attend and is considering
donating 18 Civil War flag-holders for the graves.

Yours in FC&L,

Brother Stephen Siemsen

—————————— Forwarded message ----—------

From: Michael at Black Rose Etching < 4
Date: Wed, Jan 7, 2009 at 5:20 PM

Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

To: Stephen Siemsen <

Good Morning Steve,

Good catch on the date — better to find it now than after it is etched
in stone. J Corrected copies attached.

I have attached the two design layouts and associated quote for the
Grand Army of the Republic flagstone memorial marker.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a quote and unique artwork to
honor the GAR.

I look forward to hearing from you.

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVY VVVVVVVVVVVYVVVVVVVYVYVY



*Sincerely, *

*Michael*

VVVVVYVYV

*Black Rose Etching*

>
> *(520) 456-1526*
>

> *(520) 456-9499 fax*




Brother Siemsen,
It is now close to the 15" of May and | can send in the paper work for funding.

Whom do you want me to make the check out to? And what is the total amount you will need.
Where do you want me to send the check?

Sorry | can't be there but California will be well represented.
Fraternally,

Brad Schali

From: Stephen Siemsen

Sent: Friday, January 09, zuuy 11/ rm

To: Brad Schall; Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD
Subject: Fwd: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

Brother Schall,

Please review the attached quote and plaque designs. I know it costs a little more, but
proposal no. 2 looks pretty sharp! Please advise as to my next step in bringing this
project to completion.

The SUVCW camp in Las Vegas plans to attend and is considering donating 18 Civil
War flag-holders for the graves.

Yours in FC&L,

Brother Stephen Siemsen

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Michael at Black Rose Etching < ||| | |GG

Date: Wed, Jan 7, 2009 at 5:20 PM '

Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

To: Stephen Siemsen

Good Morning Steve,

Good catch on the date — better to find it now than after it is etched in stone. ©
Corrected copies attached.

| have attached the two design layouts and associated quote for the Grand Army
of the Republic flagstone memorial marker.



Thank you for the opportunity to provide a quote and unique artwork to honor the
GAR.

I look forward to hearing from you.

+ Sincerely,
Michael

Black Rose Etching

(520) 456-1526

(520) 456-9499 fax




Brad Schall

From: Michael at Black Rose Etching _

Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2009 8:49 PM

To: 'Siemsen, Stephen H Mr CIv 0SD'; ‘Stephen Siemsen' || | NG
Cc:
Subject: RE: Finat Bill tor GAR Marker

Good Day Sirs,
I will deliver the finished marker to Mr. Joe Larson on or before the 15th of May.

The total cost for the Grand Army of the Republic flagstone marker is $175.00 + $10.68
(6.1% t'ax) - $50.00 deposit (provided by Mr. Stephen Siemsen on 12 MAR 09). This leaves a
total of $135.68 due. Please provide a check made out to Black Rose Etching and mail to
P.O. Box 4843, Huachuca City, AZ 85616. When the check arrives with a return address I
will send the invoice and deliver the marker.

Once again -~ thank you for the opportunity to be a part of such an important historical
event.

Sincerely,
Michael

Black Rose Etching

(520) 456-1526
(520) 456-9499 fax

————— Original Message-----
From: Siemsen, Stephen H Mr CIV 0SD [mailtc I
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2009 9:45 AM

To: Stephen Siemsen; michael@blackrose‘_
on@

Cc: I G lars
Subject: Final Bill for GAR Marker

A4
Michael,

Please provide Mr. Brad Schall with the final envoice for the GAR Marker, to include the
information he is requesting (his email attached below) and "cc”
me. Thank you.

Per our telephone conversation, please deliver the finished marker to Mr.

Joe Larson, Director of the Veterans' Cemetery in Sierra Vista, prior to 15 May. The
marker will be on display from 15 to 29 May in the Cemetery Administration Building lobby
prior to its installation and dedication on May 30th (Memorial Day). I will be out of town
from 11 to 15 May, and return the afternoon of the 15th. If there is anything further I
need to do regarding this matter, please contact me before then.

Stephen Siemsen

————— Original Message ==-—-—-

> memmm————— Forwarded message —-—---————--

> From: Brad Schall <

> Date: Mon, Apr 27, 2009 at 7:13 PM

> Subject: RE: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote
> To: Stephen Siemsen



Brother Siemsen,

It is now close to the 15th of May and I can send in the paper work
for funding.

Whom do you want me to make the check out to? And what is the total amount
you will need. Where do you want me to send the check?

Sorry I can't be there but California will be well represented.
Fraternally,

Brad Schall

*From: * Stephen Siemsen NN

*Sent:* Friday, January 09, 2009 1:17 PM
*To:* Brad Schall; Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD
*Subject:* Fwd: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

Brother Schall,

Please review the attached quote and plaque designs. Please advise as
to

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVVVVVYVYVYVY
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next step in bringing this project to completion.
Yours in FC&L,

Brother Stephen Siemsen

VVVVVVYVSE

—————————— Forwarded message -~-—=———-——--—
From: *Michael at Black Rose Etching* <
Date: Wed, Jan 7, 2009 at 5:20 PM
Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote
To: Stephen Siemsen <

Good Morning Steve,
it

Good catch on the date - better to find it now than after it is etched
in stone. Corrected copies attached.

I have attached the two design layouts and associated quote for the
Grand Army of the Republic flagstone memorial marker.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a guote and unigue artwork to
onor

the GAR.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Michael
Black Rose Etching

(520) 456-1526
{520) 456-9499 fax

VVVVVVVVVVVVVIVVVVVVVVVVYVYVVYV



Brad Schall

From: Siemsen, Stephen H Mr CIV OSD |
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2009 9:45 AM

To: Stephen Siemsen; michael@blackrose:
Cc: I j|arson
Subject: Final Bill for GAR Marker

Michael,

Please provide Mr. Brad Schall with the final envoice for the GAR Marker,

-dscham_

to include the

information he is regquesting (his email attached below) and "cc" me. Thank you.

Per ou} telephone conversation, please deliver the finished marker to Mr. Joe Larson,
Director of the Veterans' Cemetery in Sierra Vista, prior to 15 May. The marker will be on
display from 15 to 29 May in the Cemetery Administration Building lobby prior to its
installation and dedication on May 30th (Memorial Day). I will be out of town from 11 to
15 May, and return the afternoon of the 15th. If there is anything further I need to do

regarding this matter, please contact me before then.

Stephen Siemsen

————— Original Message ———-—o

rron: stephen Siemsen <|IEEEEEG_G——-

—————————— Forwarded message ----—-—=---

From: Brad Schall <

Date: Mon, Apr 27, 2009 at 7:13 PM

Subject: RE: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote

To: Stephen Siemsen

Brother Siemsen,

It is now close to the 15th of May and I can send in the paper work
for funding. a
you will need. Where do you want me to send the check?

Sorry I can’t be there but California will be well represented.
Fraternally,

Brad Schall

*From:* Stephen Siemsen

*Sent:* Friday, January uy, Zuuy Ll:i/ rM
*To:* Brad Schall; Siemsen, Stephen H CIV OSD
*Subject:* Fwd: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote
Brother Schall,

Please review the attached quote and plaque designs. Please advise as
to my next step in bringing this project to completion.

Yours in FC&L,

Brother Stephen Siemsen

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVY

Whom do you want me to make the check out to? And what is the total amount



VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVY VVVVVYVYVY

—————————— Forwarded message —-——==-=--
From: *Michael at Black Rose Etching* <
Date: Wed, Jan 7, 2009 at 5:20 PM
Subject: Black Rose Etching GAR Quote
To: Stephen Siemsen <

Good Morning Steve,

Good catch on the date -~ better to find it now than after it is etched
in stone. Corrected copies attached.

I have attached the two design layouts and associated quote for the
Grand Army of the Republic flagstone memorial marker.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a quote and unique artwork to
honor, the GAR.

I look forward to hearing from you.
Sincerely,

Michael
Black Rose Etching
|
(520) 456-1526
(520) 456-9499 fax




SUVCW MEMORIAL GRANTS REQUEST
2008 - 2009

GRANT REQUEST #2008-9-007

DATE RECEIVED - 7 January 2009

Project Name — GAR Flagstone Plaque

Camp: Picacho Peak Camp-at-large #1

Monument Location — Ft. Huachuca National Cemetery

Contact Person — Stephen Siemsen — _

Check payable to — Black Rose Etching — P.O. Box 4843 — Huachuca City, AZ 85616. Att. Michael McDonald
Amount Requested - $185.68

Memorials assessment report filed? Yes No New - Not needed

Signature of Memorials Officer Kevin Tucker, PDC

Paid:

Please initial your vote next to your name, then sign and date below- once completed, fax or email to

Brad Schall who will send to Max Newman, National Treasurer. _

i€

Approved denied . tabled
D. Brad Schall, PDC DBSchall 5/11/09
Eric Schmincke, PDC
Robert Petrovic, PDC
Signature Date

Comments:
Email copy of vote to Brad Schall _



